ANIMAL WELFARE BOARD OF INDIA, CHENNAI - 41
Details Grant-in-aid released under ABC SCHEME in 2010-2011

S. Code No. Name of AWO Address State
No
1 AP056/2000 Animal Care Land House No.13-6-600-44- Andhra
157G, |l Floor, Peddakapu pradesh
Layout, Tirupati 517 501
AP056/1998 Animal Care Land House No.13-6-600-44- Andhra
157G, |l Floor, Peddakapu Pradesh
Layout, Tirupati 517 501
AP056/1998 Animal Care Land House No.13-6-600-44- Andhra
157G, 1l Floor, Peddakapu pradesh
Layout, Tirupati 517 501
2 AP037/2000 Foundation for 27/1546, Lakshmi Nagar, Andhra
Animals Balaji Nagar Extn., Nellore - pradesh
524 002
AP037/2000 Foundation for 27/1546, Lakshmi Nagar, Andhra
Animals Balaji Nagar Extn., Nellore - pradesh
524 002
3 AP096/2006 SELECT VPO, Karedu, Mandal Andhra
Ullavapadu, Dist. Pradesh
Prakasam - 523 292
AP096/2006 SELECT VPO, Karedu, Mandal Andhra
Ullavapadu, Dist. Pradesh
Prakasam - 523 292
4 AP017/1998 International Animal 2/152 Main Road, Guttur, Andhra
& Birds Welfare Teh.Penukonda,Dist.Anant Pradesh
Society apur 515 164
AP017/1998 International Animal 2/152 Main Road, Guttur, Andhra
& Birds Welfare Teh.Penukonda,Dist.Anant pradesh
Society apur 515 164
5 AP011/1993 Blue Cross of 403/9 Road No.35,Jubilee Andhra

Hyderabad

Hills, Hyderabad 500033  Pradesh

Date of
application

30/5/09

25/5/10

13/5/10

30/6/10

18/6/10

30/10/09

Date of Amount Date of Amount
Sanction Sanction release released
29/03/10 332500 05-12-2010 222500
07-10-2010 1335000 16/9/10 1335000
27/10/10 1335000 6/1/11 1335000
07-10-2010 267000 17/9/10 267000
02-08-2011 267000 03-08-2011 267000
07-10-2010 890000 16/9/10 890000
20/10/10 890000 18/11/10 890000
07-10-2010 1223750 16/9/10 1223750
27/10/10 1223750 01-06-2011 1223750
23/09/10 667500 14/10/10 667500



10

11

AP016/1998 Visakha Society for 26-15-200 Main Road,

Protection and
Care for Animals
AP016/1998 Visakha Society for
Protection and
Care for Animals

NR Palika Pashu
Janam Niyantran
Society, ND

Local Body Society for Stray
Canine Birth

Control (MCD)

Visakapattinam 530 001

26-15-200 Main Road,
Visakapattinam 530 001

NDMC, Veterinary Hospital,

Moti Bagh, New Delhi-110
021. Sarai, New Delhi.
Municipal Corporation of
Delhi, E-4B, 17th floor,
Dr.S.P.M. Civic
Center,Department of
Veterinary Service,
Jawahar Lal Nehru Marg,
New Delhi.

G0O006/2000 International Animal Animal Tracks, Mardungo

Rescue Goa

Vaddo, Assago, Bardez,
Goa-403 507

GO006/2000 International Animal Animal Tracks, Mardungo

Rescue, Goa

Vaddo, Assago, Bardez,
Goa-403 507

GOO006/2000 International Animal Animal Tracks, Mardungo

Rescue, Goa

G0O001/1999 Goa Animal

Welfare Trust

GO0O001/1999 Goa Animal

Welfare Trust

G0002/1999 People for Animals

Vaddo, Assago, Bardez,
Goa-403 507

Near Ambedkar Circle,
Cacora,Curchorem - 403
706,GOA

Near Ambedkar Circle,
Cacora,Curchorem - 403
706,GOA

Near Ambedkar Circle,
Cacora,Curchorem - 403
706,GOA

Andhra
Pradesh

Andhra
Pradesh

New
Delhi

Delhi

Goa

Goa

Goa

Goa

Goa

Goa

22/7/09

16/3/10

04-12-2010

24/3/2009

04-12-2010

15/5/10

17/7/09

23/09/10

211711

08-10-2010

28/2/11

29/3/10

17/8/2010

22/1/11

08-10-2010

27/111

14/05/10

1062500

776475

111250

3715766

476805

701505

402190

333750

333750

667500

14/10/10

21/2/11

29/9/10

24/3/11

05-12-2010

17/09/10

03-10-2011

17/09/10

03-01-2011

17/09/10

1062500

776475

111250

3715766

476805

701505

402190

333750

333750

667500
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16

17

18

19
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GJ027/1991

Local Body

KL027/05
KL027/05
MP284/04
MP284/2004

MP284/2004

Local Body

Local body

MH049/1999

MH028/1973

MH092/2002

MH108/2004

Vadodara SPCA

SSCBC, Gurgaon
Municipal
Corporation
People For
Animals, Kollam
People For
Animals, Kollam
Animal Cure &
Care

Animal Cure &
Care

Animal Cure &
Care

Bhiwandi Nizampur
City Municipal
Corporation

Bhiwandi Nizampur
City Municipal
Corporation

Animal Welfare
Association

SPCA Pune
People for Animals,

Wardha
Buldhana SPCA

Cl/o Flexican Bellows &
Hoses P. Ltd.,283 G.I.D.C,
Makarpura,Vadodara 390
Municipal Corporation
Gurgaon, 321C/18, Civil
Lines, Gurgaon-122 001.
IOTA Il, MRA, Mundakkal
(M), Kollam 691 001
IOTA Il, MRA, Mundakkal
(M), Kollam 691 001
B-65, Govindpuri,
University Road,Gwalior -
B-65, Govindpuri,
University Road,Gwalior -
B-65, Govindpuri,
University Road,Gwalior -
474 011

Kap-ali, Bhiwandi,
Dt:Thane-421 302.
Maharashtra

Kap-ali, Bhiwandi,
Dt:Thane-421 302.
Maharashtra

601, Samanvaya C.H.S.,
Plot No.13, Sector

11,Kharghar, Navi Mumbai -

Sir M.N.Mehta Vety.
Hospital, 2390, New
Transport Line,

Gita Bhavan, Gopuri,
Wardha 442 001

At Post Mera BK, Tehsil

Gujarat

Haryana

Kerala
Kerala

Madhya
Pradesh
Madhya
Pradesh
Madhya
pradesh

Maharas
htra

Maharas
htra

Maharas
htra

Maharas
htra

Maharas
htra
Maharas

Chickli, Buldhana - 443 201 htra

26/5/08

11-10-2009

16/10/09

20/2/06

27/12/10

31/12/09

09-03-2009

06-12-2008

25/6/10

03-09-2009

22/4/10

26/3/10

29/03/10

10-06-2010

12-08-2009

21/3/11

03-09-2010

03-01-2011

09-02-2010

20/08/10

31/12/10

10-01-2010

222500

556250

22250

22250

801000

801000

556250

556250

222500

40700

166890

111250

01-06-2011

07-08-2010

05-12-2010

11-03-2010

05-12-2010

14/10/10

30/3/11

07-08-2010

30/3/11

29/9/10

29/9/10

31/1/11

05-10-2011

222500

556250

22250

22250

400500

400500

801000

556250

556250

222500

40700

166890

111250
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27
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MHO055/1999

Local body

Local Body

Local body
ORO052/2007

RJ017/93

NR

RJ543/2007
RJ543/2007

BHO037/2007

SPCA Udgir

Mira Bhayandar
Municipal
Corporation

Mira Bhayandar
Municipal
Corporation

Cuttack Municipal
Corporation

People for Animals,

Balasore
Help In Suffering

Help In Suffering

Kota Animal
Welfare Trust

Marwar Animal
Protection Trust
Marwar Animal
Protection Trust
Helping
Organisaiton for
People
Environment and
Animal Trust

Yashodeep, Ashok Nagar,
Udgir,Dist. Latur 413 517
Department of Animal
Husbandry, Chatrapathi
Shivaji Maharaj Marg,
Bhayandar (W), Taluk &
Dist. Thane-401 101.
Department of Animal
Husbandry, Chatrapathi
Shivaji Maharaj Marg,
Bhayandar (W), Taluk &
Dist. Thane-401 101.
At.Cuttack, Po-Choudhry
Bazaar,Cuttack — 753 001.
At.Kalidaspur, PO Haripur,
Balasore - 756 001
Maharani Farm,
Durgapura, Jaipur 302 018
Maharani Farm,
Durgapura, Jaipur 302 018
No.148, First Floor, Kaka
Complex, Gumanpura,
Kota - 324 007

65, Golf Course, Jodhpur -
342 011

65, Golf Course, Jodhpur -
342 011

205, Malabar Resort,
Anantapur, Ranchi - 2

Maharast
ra
Maharast
ra

Maharas
htra

Orissa
Orissa

Rajashth
an
Rajashth
an
Rajashth
an

Rajashth
an
Rajashth
an

Bihar

17/8/09

18/11/08

20/10/09

20/03/10

30/6/08

05-01-2009

02-07-2010

31/7/10

05-12-2010

26/3/10

07-10-2010

21/2/11

08-11-2010

10-01-2010

25/2/10

24/9/10

08-10-2010

09-03-2010

11-01-2010

13/08/10

37500

770295

1164120

333750

111250

890000

792100

147295

829091

1490750

106597

22/09/10

17/09/10

30/3/11

28/9/10

18/1/11

05-12-2010

01-12-2011

22/09/10

28/9/10

01-12-2011

19/9/10

37500

770295

1164120

333750

111250

890000

792100

147295

829091

1490750

106597
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31

32

33

34

35

36

BHO037/2007

Local body

Local Body
Local Body
Local body

Local body

Local body

TNO44

TNO044/1998

TNO044/1998

TN108/2003

Helping
Organisaiton for
People
Environment and
Animal Trust
Stray Dogs Birth
Control Society

Pollachi
Municipality
Madhavaram
Municipality
Dindigul
Municipality
Kumbakonam
Municipality

Madurai
Corporation

People for Animals

(Chennai)
Charitable Trust

People for Animals

(Chennai)
Charitable Trust

People for Animals

(Chennai)
Charitable Trust

Indian Project for

205, Malabar Resort,
Anantapur, Ranchi - 2

The Mall, Shimla - 171
001. Shimla, Himachal
Pradesh

Municipal Office, Pollachi-
642 001. Tamil Nadu.

M.R.H.Road, Madhavaram,

Chennai-600 060.
Municipal Office,Dindigul.
Tamilnadu

Dr.Moorthy Road,
Municipal Office,
Kumbakonam-612001.
Arignar Anna Maligai,
Madurai - 625 002.

ABC Unit, Inside
Corporation Dog Pound,
Basin Road, Pulianthope,
Chennai - 600 012

ABC Unit, Inside
Corporation Dog Pound,
Basin Road, Pulianthope,
Chennai - 600 012

ABC Unit, Inside
Corporation Dog Pound,
Basin Road, Pulianthope,
Chennai - 600 012

Hill View Farm, Animal

Animals and Nature Refuge, Mavanhalla,

Nilgiris - 643 223

Bihar

Himach 13/6/07

al

Pradesh

Tamil 27/3/07
Nadu

Tamil 09-12-2009
Nadu

Tamil 22/11/07
Nadu

Tamil 27/4/09
Nadu

Madurai 06-03-2009
Tamil 29/7/09
Nadu

Tamilnad 03-08-2010
u

Tamilnad
u

Tamil 23/6/10

Nadu

23/11/10

15/07/10

06-03-2009

03-03-2010

06-12-2009

29/3/10

06-04-2010

07-10-2010

29/9/10

12-10-2010

14/10/10

287500

185625

14960

237185

59852

120120

291030

1252897

1481250

1441728

203365

18/1/11

17/09/10

05-12-2010

05-12-2010

17/07/10

17/9/10

22/09/10

16/09/10

13/10/10

01-12-2011

18/11/10

287500

185625

14960

237185

59852

120120

291030

1252897

1481250

1441728

203365
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TN108/2003

TNO001/1964
LB

TN002/1966
TN002/1966
TN002/1966
TNO002/1966

Local body

Local Body

Local body

TNO045/1998

Local body

TN165/2007

TN130/2005

Local Body

Indian Project for
Animals and Nature

SPCA Chennai

Thanjayur
Municipality
Blue Cross of India

Blue Cross of India
Blue Cross of India
Blue Cross of India

Coimbatore City
Municipal
Corporation
Coimbatore
Municipal
Corporation
Karaikudi
Municipality

Animal Welfare and
Protection Trust

Thoothukudi
Corporation
Arunachala Animal
Sanctuary &
Rescue Shelter
Blue Cross of
Kanchipuram

Attur Municipality

Hill View Farm, Animal
Refuge, Mavanhalla,
Nilgiris - 643 223

New No.67 Vepery High
Road, Chennai - 600 007
Gandhiji Road, Thanjavur-
613 001.

1-A Eldams Road,
Alwarpet, Chennai - 18
1-A Eldams Road,
Alwarpet, Chennai - 18
1-A Eldams Road,
Alwarpet, Chennai - 18
1-A Eldams Road,
Alwarpet, Chennai - 18
Big Bazaar Street,
Coimbatore-641 001.

Big Bazaar Street,
Coimbatore-641 001.

Karaikudi, Sivaganga
District.

788 KK St,
Santoshapuram,
Tambaram Road,

1, Great Cotton Road,
Thoothukudi-628 001.
Chengam Road, Near
Govt. Arts College,
Tiruvannamalai - 606 603
C/o C.P.Ramaswamy Aiyar
Foundation, No.4-6,
Lingappan St,

Salem District- 636 102.

Tamil
nadu

Tamil
Nadu
Tamil
Nadu
Tamil
Nadu
Tamil
Nadu
Tamil
nadu
Tamil
nadu
Tamilnad
u

Tamil
Nadu

Tamil
Nadu
Tamil
Nadur

Tamilnad
u
Tamilnad
u

Tamilnad
u

Tamil

01-11-2010

18/4/07

06-07-2008

09-01-2009

24/10/08

04-11-2007

29/10/09

03-11-2009

16/3/09

15/09/09

03-03-2009

271111

11-09-2010

20/7/10

17/7/09

02-10-2011

03-10-2011

28/3/11

30/3/09

18/1/11

14/05/09

16/6/10

11-05-2009

12-12-2009

16/09/10

03-01-2011

222500

74000

64080

611250

1426250

1382500

560000

467250

254985

58608

111250

93450

200250

24030

19106

03-01-2011

29/11/10

18/1/11

19/1/11

03-01-2011

23/3/11

26/5/11

22/09/10

03-08-2011

23/3/11

16/09/10

17/09/10

22/9/10

26/10/10

30/3/11

222500

74000

64080

611250

1426250

1382500

560000

467250

254985

58608

111250

93450

200250

24030

19106
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50

51

UP347/2008 Animal Ashram 406, Shriram Towers, 13, Uttar

WB025/199
9
WB016/199
4

WB022/97

WB027/200
0

Ashok Marg, Lucknow - Pradesh
226 001
People for Animals, 6/1 Wood St, Calcutta 700 West
Calcutta 016 Bengal
Animal & Bird Vill.Singti, P.O.Singti- West
Welfare Society Sibpur, Bengal

P.S.Udayanarainpur,
Darjeeling Goodwill P.O.Box 96, Kalimpong, West
Animal Shelter Darjeeling - 737 301 Bengal

Burdwan Society Sukumar Sen Road, West
for Animal Welfare Borehat, Burdwan 713 102 Bengal

02-10-2009

21/04/08

10-02-2009

05-11-2009

05-06-2010

02-09-2010 105450

29/3/10 445890

23/09/10 333750

24/9/10 207815

21/02/11 22250

22/9/10

14/06/10

26/10/10

18/9/10

23/3/11

39915005 Total:

105450

445890

333750

207815

22250

39915005






